

°ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11207/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2014
in WA No. 2212/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

S. DHANASEKARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMANDANT & ANR Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 22/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K.Kaul, ASG,

Ms. Vimla Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

Post on Friday i.e. the 29 th

January, 2016.

(SHASHI SAREEN)

(SAROJ SAINI)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER